OP \$40.00 117

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mr. Chi-Ling Michael Tsou	05/07/2007
Mr. Carl Francis Holdren	05/10/2007
Mr. William Andrew Bailey	05/10/2007
Mr. Dean Thomas Lenahan	05/10/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	General Electric Company
Street Address:	One River Road
City:	Schenectady
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	12345

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11742233

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (704)599-8719

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 704-599-8911

Email: jmh@thl-iplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Jonathan M. Hines

Address Line 1: 9300 Harris Corners Parkway

Address Line 2: Suite 210

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28269

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1023/3US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jonathan M. Hines

PATENT REEL: 019286 FRAME: 0415

500276073

Total Attachments: 6
source=225199-ASN#page1.tif
source=225199-ASN#page2.tif
source=225199-ASN#page3.tif
source=225199-ASN#page4.tif
source=225199-ASN#page5.tif
source=225199-ASN#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 019286 FRAME: 0416

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration of which we acknowledge receipt, we:

Chi-Ling Michael Tsou of Renton, Washington
Carl Francis Holdren of Hamilton, Ohio
William Andrew Bailey of Cincinnati, Ohio
Dean Thomas Lenahan of Cincinnati, Ohio

hereby sell and assign to General Electric Company of One River Road, Schenectady, New York, 12345 USA, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), its successors and assigns our entire respective rights, titles and interests in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by us and described in the United States Patent Application Serial No. 11/742,233 filed on April 30, 2007 and entitled Baffle Seal for Gas Turbine Engine Thrust Reverser, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Assignee, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, we will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

WITNESS MY hand and seal this
a certain
Chi-Ling Michael Tsou
STATE OF WAShing Lon
COUNTY OF KING
I, Greg Moss, a Notary Public for said County and State do hereby certify that Ch live Michael Tsov appeared before me personally and signed the
certify that Ch ling Michael 7500 appeared before me personally and signed the
aforementioned Assignment.
The state of the s
This the day of
Notary Public Notary Public 12, 2008
My Commission Expires July 12, 2008 My Commission Expires WASHING THE TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL THE TOTAL THE TOTAL THE TOTAL THE TOTAL TOT
SEAL

WITNESS MY hand and seal this	day of,2007.
Carl Francis Holdren	NOTARY ACKNOWLEDGMENT
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF	
I,	, a Notary Public for said County and State do hereby
certify that	appeared before me personally and signed the
aforementioned Assignment.	
This the day of	, 2007.
	Notary Public
My Commission Expires	
SEAL	
WITNESS MY hand and seal this	day of,2007.
William Andrew Bailey	NOTARY ACKNOWLEDGMENT
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF	
ī	, a Notary Public for said County and State do hereby
	appeared before me personally and signed the
aforementioned Assignment.	
This the day of	. 2007.
This the day of	
	Notary Public
My Commission Expires	
SEAL	

WITNESS MY hand and seal this	day of	,2007.
Dean Thomas Lenahan	NOTARY ACKN	OWLEDGMENT
STATE OF		<u>_</u>
COUNTY OF		
	<u> </u>	, a Notary Public for said County and State do herebyappeared before me personally and signed the, 2007.
My Commission Expires		y Public
CEAI		

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration of which we acknowledge receipt, we:

Chi-Ling Michael Tsou of Renton, Washington
Carl Francis Holdren of Hamilton, Ohio
William Andrew Bailey of Cincinnati, Ohio
Dean Thomas Lenahan of Cincinnati, Ohio

hereby sell and assign to General Electric Company of One River Road, Schenectady, New York, 12345 USA, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), its successors and assigns our entire respective rights, titles and interests in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by us and described in the United States Patent Application Serial No. 11/742,233 filed on April 30, 2007 and entitled Baffle Seal for Gas Turbine Engine Thrust Reverser, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Assignee, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, we will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

WITNESS MY hand and seal this	day of	,2007.
Chi-Ling Michael Tsou	NOTARY ACKN	NOWLEDGMENT
STATE OF		
COUNTY OF		
I,certify that		, a Notary Public for said County and State do hereby appeared before me personally and signed the
aforementioned Assignment.		
This the day of		, 2007.
	 Notar	ry Public
My Commission Expires		
SEAL		

WITNESS MY hand and seal this
Oarl Francis Holden 5/10/2007
Carl Francis Holdren NOTARY ACKNOWLEDGMENT
STATE OF Ohio
COUNTY OF Hamilton
I, Kimberly Howard, a Notary Public for said County and State do hereby
certify that Carl Francis Holdren appeared before me personally and signed the
aforementioned Assignment.
This the 10^{tn} day of 10^{tn} day
Kimburly Howard Kimbur
My Commission Expires 10 24 2011 My Commission Expires October 24, 2011
SEAL
WITNESS MY hand and seal this 10th day of May ,2007.
William Andrew Bailey NOTARY ACKNOWLEDGMENT
STATE OF Ohio
COUNTY OF Hamilton
I, Kimbuly Howard, a Notary Public for said County and State do hereby certify that William Andrew Bailey appeared before me personally and signed the
certify that William Andrew Bailey appeared before me personally and signed the
aforementioned Assignment.
This the 10th day of May, 2007.
Kimbur Howard Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires October 24, 2011
My Commission Expires 10 24 2011
SEAL

WITNESS MY hand and seal this 10th day of May ,2007.
Dean Thomas Lenahan NOTARY ACKNOWLEDGMENT
STATE OF Ohio
COUNTY OF Hamilton
I, <u>Kimberly Howard</u> , a Notary Public for said County and State do hereby certify that <u>Dean Thomas Lenahan</u> appeared before me personally and signed the
aforementioned Assignment.
This the 10th day of May , 2007.
Kumberly Howard Notary Public Notary F Notary F My Commission Expires October 24, 2011 My Commission Notary F My Commission Notary F My Commission Notary F Notary F
SEAL